18] 4}

Mechanical Type Metering Device
AARXNAGY TTI ARE

MD10
PARTS LIST o150

1.DEVICE COMPONENTS
HWERR




2.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R iR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.No__NOTE __ PART MO, ] DPESCRIPTION ____...... [ A S aty |
1 400-13672 BASE MR 1
2 400-13673 DRIVE_SIIAFT_HETAL_B IV 9y 7A84B 1
3 400-20532 DRIVE_SHAFT_METAL C 2V 99 74340 1
q C5-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR 252395 D210 RaB 1
5 SH-8050412- TP SCRER N5 L=4 PR3 NS Lad 2
] - T BASE 1Rt AEIES T
7 SH-6061202- TP SCRER ¥6 L=12 IRITIE &) U6 Le2 2
R SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 pyR2734 &) H6X0,.8 L=s10 2
9 B3013-141-ROA WASHER Lesooh B i 42 2

10 SL-4041481-5C SCRER 4 X 14 3" 335" ¥AX 4H4X0.7 L=14 2
1l - 4 _PLATL » 4N 7 =) ]
12 400-11207 SUPPORT_GUIDFE_B bOES S 3K ) ]
13 400-18265 SIDE GUIDE_A 4 IMA 3
14 SN - 5040655~ SN SCREW N oYV Y 2
15 400- 18266 SIDE_GUIDE_B b 0 O8] 1
10 —400-T33719 = VALSE ~Z
17 400-19666 GUIDE_ARN_MOUNTING_PLATE_R ¥ (b 7-A3F1{5%%° 1
i8 SM-6040802-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 Y2713 A) 2
19 400-11182 STOPPER A7ha° - 1
20 400 -18657 GUIDE_ARN_HOUNTING PLATE L 3 (} 7-A2F{{5L° B 1
- o " TH373% BY 1
22 400- 18608 DRIVEN_ROLLER_STOPPER 3 atht 90-F-2b2A° - 1
2 SDh-U0600406- TP SHOULDER SCREW %' v3y» D=6 Boq 1
24 WZ-0641510-XP WAVED WASHER 6,4XL1X0.3 I3 298 3 6.4X11X0.3 1
25 400-13679 GUIDE_ARN % b 7-4 1
8 SU-Ub0040G- TP LR SR ERE] T
2 NK-5040002- SN NUT ¥4 pYH2+Yh H4X0.T 292 1
28 WZ 0420350-KP DISC SPRING bk 2
29 SK-5041202-TP SCREF M4X0.7 L=12 oYh273i3 A} 1
30 400-11172 DRIVEN ROLLER ARM 3" a%h 98-3-97 2
- N -7 L=5 TXRF WAXU.7 =5 7
32z 400-12263 ORIVEN_ROLLER 2 28} -3~ 1
33 400-20360 DRIVEN_ROLLER_NETAL ¥ 29} -7 A3i 2
34 400-11171 DRIVEN_ROLLER_SHAFT 2 a0h On-3-5° 7 i
35 400-138609 DRIVEN ROLLER AR SHAFT 3 28} 90-5-95" 3" 2 1
. - ¥ 7 % 0. 1X11XZ T
37 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb apAY S 1
38 400-18261 PRESSER_PLATE Tryde-7"L b 1
39 SN-1030655- ¢ SCREW Jar 23y U3 L=6 2
410 400-11178 PRESSER BAR T hade-n - 1
- “XU I-RT 13 I TS T
42 400-19668 SPRING ISR 1
43 400-11179 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 7 uyvy A7 342 LA a3 1
44 460-11180 KUT bEd 1
45 400-12262 BRIVE ROLLER 24 30-3- 1
- - 7 L=4 FIET WX, 7 =4 q
47 %P-1021016-Sb SASHER €34 5" 3 10.2X18X1 i
48 400-19620 DRIVE_SHAFT w92 1
418 SE 8050612-TP SCREW B5XG PR ¥5X0.8 L=6 2
50 400-19621 JRIVE_SHAFT _KETAL A 24 Y 22384 1
5] qO0-T1180 “BSHIRG T 9577 T
52 SK-8040402 TP SCREW KH4X0.7 L=4 PAYS" ¥4XD.7 L=4 1
53 400-11180 CLUTCH_MOUNTING_PLATE 257#37442 L
54 SH-1040800-5P SCREW 3780 M4 L=b 3
55 SKH-6041202 TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 DINITHY 4} 1
v WP- U3 JUS0U-ST R E B33 AE 0 R EALES] T
57 400-1119) CLUTCH 239% 1
58 400-11192 FEED_REGULATOR_ARK 12930497 1
59 RE- 0800000-E0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 507 8 1
60 WP-102:016-8D VASHER ¥54° 2 3 10,2X18X1 1
Bl SH-TU4TU00-SP —SCREW BT L=10 Y5317 W3 =10 3
62 400-11198 FEFD_RFGULATOR_SCREW A25F3%{7I° 1
63 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE AN I LR Yanes 1
64 400-11186 FEED_REGULATOR_FIX_PLATE 229¢a9b133 35418 1
65 SK-4030455 - SP SCREW Fa' 337" K3 L=4 2
1y A00-T1198 FULCRUR_SHAFT FI9T 7 T
67 400-11)87 SCALE_POINTER -3 4ve 1
68 400-18622 NEEDLE_INKER_RING e A 1
69 WP-0621046-SP WASHER [ %3 48 38 ] {
70 KM 8060610-SE WING NUT ¥§ $39)7t 193 K6 i
7T S “XU —E-RT 15 BT T
72 400-20164 FEED_ROD_ASSY 379078 23 1
73 400-11200 FEED_ROD 229ushe n
74 400-19629 SPACER A -3 n
75 SK-6042002-TP SCREW #4X0,7 L=20 mra273d Ak (1)
76 100-199897 - AV 93 TOF [R3)
77 SB-1300005-00 BEARING oy ¥ 2oy (1)
78 400-19637 FEED_CAK_B 129548 1)
78 SM-8050502-7P SCREW U5 L5 bR (2)
80 400-18636 FEED CAM A 229047 1
= T L=5 13532 T
82 SH-8051002-TP SCREW K5 L=l (33> 1
83 400-20284 P=BEARING A 7YV 1
84 400-20003 PROTECTION_SHIELD A3 AN - 1
85 SY-4030655-SP SCREW Fa* 333 H3 L=6 2
“BE J00- 20009 FTRGER_GUARD B335 MR T
87 400-11202 UPPER_MAINSHAFT _R1GHT 99y 23§ 1
88 401 400-22240 GUIDE ARH SHURT B 4h 7-Au-h 1
89 401 WZ 0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11%0.3 l

NOTE (#18)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

59 21 ¥ % 6.4K11X0.3
17 vav iR &



REF NO_ _ NOTE  PARTNO. ] DESCRIBTION _________._ £ o & @y _
1 400-20180 PULLEY_COVER_ASSY 7t =0-hn =23 1
2 400-~11410 PULLEY_COVER_A 7 ==hn -A (1)
3 400-11411 PULLEY_COVER_B 7 -)-in =B (1
4 400-20189 PULLEY COVER C 7t =0-3n" -C (1)
5 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Fa 35y BAZ M4X0.7 L=20 3
6 400-16042 SUPPORT_GUIDE_C ¥ -4V C 1
7 400-12144 SUPPORT_GUIDE_A B -M AN A 1
8 400-152686 SIDE_GUIDE_B b AV E 4
9 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AYE &Y 2

10 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW INIFY 2

11 400-11205 STUD 2Ayh 3

12 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ 4 % 4,5X10X0,8 6

13 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 77 0- 2727 1

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.

*MF-7700 SERIES(NO.1375 PART NO.13370002)

IONA=Y Y2 MRBRULAORFZIEIMF-T7700 il
IOBBEIIHETLINA-VYRAMELTTFRONA=VY
w133

MF—7700>Y—-Xx (NO, 1375

JUKI BRxXEx

T 182-8655 RUR#RETS 5 EFRETE-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (%)

18] 4]

T
rEBDET,
0002)

WA
TEL. 03-3430-4001(8" 1 P L4 )

HELReD, THBX
JUKI CORPORATION ?;gum oﬂr: for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. i 9

8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-8HI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (B1)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22987

Copyright ©) 20064 JUKI CORP

ZUONBDERAETER, HETAIL
ERELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

$IDA—YUAFREERYRAOADTER(EETIRNBYET.
* The description covered in this parts list is subject 1o change for improvement of the comrodity without notice.
HKIOA—Y YR b2, 200457678 FEORBUBRTERLAEDOTT,

= This parts list is edied in accordance with the product specifications as of August2004.

Printed in China





